# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2992729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN PETERS	08/18/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIGMA LABORZENTRIFUGEN GMBH	
Street Address:	AN DER UNTEREN SOSE 50	
City:	OSTERODE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-37520	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13800339

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-299-2416

**Email:** dgrisack@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: GARY A. HECHT

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P36854 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE S. GRISACK	
SIGNATURE:	/dsg/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/22/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ExAssignment#page1.tif source=ExAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502946131 REEL: 033589 FRAME: 0351

2823/51 WO US

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Benjamin Peters residing at Zedernweg 2, D-37077 Göttingen, Germany, ("Assignor") have made an invention entitled ROTOR BEARING FOR A LABORATORY CENTRIFUGE as described and claimed in United States Patent Application No.

13 / 800 / 339 filed March 73,2013 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Sigma Laborzentrifugen GmbH, a German corporation having its principal place of business at An der Unteren Söse 50, D-37520 Osterode, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and confirming its right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention, said Application, and any United States Patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign and transfer, and confirm any such sale, assignment and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention for the Unites States and its territorial possessions, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefore in the United States, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and any substitutes thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the same.

I further covenant and agree, that I, my executors and administrators, shall do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any further documents or instruments that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for said invention in the United States of America, and that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office.

Page 1 of 2

And I further covenant and agree, that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof, known to me or to my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding when requested to do so by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 18 day of Augest 2018 at

Benjamin Peters

Witness: BENJAHIN PETERS

Print Name: